

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                                                 | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID      | TOTAL BID             |
|----------|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|------|---------------|-----------------------|
| 1        | 201      | Clearing and Grubbing                                               | 1.00                 | LS   | \$3,000.00    | \$3,000.00            |
| 2        | 202      | Pavement Removed                                                    | 65.00                | SY   | \$10.00       | \$650.00              |
| 3        | 202      | Guardrail Removed                                                   | 850.00               | FT   | \$2.20        | \$1,870.00            |
| 4        | 203      | Excavation                                                          | 70.00                | CY   | \$35.00       | \$2,450.00            |
| 5        | 203      | Embankment                                                          | 400.00               | CY   | \$55.00       | \$22,000.00           |
| 6        | 209      | Linear Grading, As Per Plan                                         | 330.00               | STA  | \$10.00       | \$3,300.00            |
| 7        | 606      | Guardrail, Type MGS with Long Posts                                 | 712.50               | FT   | \$26.40       | \$18,810.00           |
| 8        | 606      | Anchor Assembly, MGS Type E                                         | 2.00                 | EACH | \$2,630.00    | \$5,260.00            |
| 9        | 606      | Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T                                         | 8.00                 | EACH | \$1,370.00    | \$10,960.00           |
| 10       | 653      | Topsoil Furnished and Placed                                        | 85.00                | CY   | \$90.00       | \$7,650.00            |
| 11       | 659      | Seeding and Mulching, Class 1, As Per Plan                          | 1,450.00             | SY   | \$1.80        | \$2,610.00            |
| 12       | 671      | Erosion Control Mat, Type G                                         | 325.00               | SY   | \$4.50        | \$1,462.50            |
| 13       | 832      | Erosion Control                                                     | 4,000.00             | EACH | \$1.00        | \$4,000.00            |
| 14       | 611      | Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade, As Per Plan                         | 5.00                 | EACH | \$1,000.00    | \$5,000.00            |
| 15       | 253      | Pavement Repair, 6"                                                 | 190.00               | CY   | \$325.00      | \$61,750.00           |
| 16       | 254      | Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5"                            | 49,000.00            | SY   | \$1.60        | \$78,400.00           |
| 17       | 254      | Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, Variable Depth                  | 9,500.00             | SY   | \$5.00        | \$47,500.00           |
| 18       | 301      | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, (449), (Driveways), As Per Plan     | 30.00                | CY   | \$435.00      | \$13,050.00           |
| 19       | 407      | Non-Tracking Tack Coat                                              | 10,000.00            | GAL  | \$2.00        | \$20,000.00           |
| 20       | 424      | Fine Graded Polymer Asphalt Concrete, Type B, (448), PG76-22M       | 1,665.00             | CY   | \$245.00      | \$407,925.00          |
| 21       | 441      | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448) PG64-22         | 2,150.00             | CY   | \$175.00      | \$376,250.00          |
| 22       | 441      | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Leveling Course, Type 2 (449) PG64-22 | 175.00               | CY   | \$200.00      | \$35,000.00           |
| 23       | 441      | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449) PG64-22 (Driveways)  | 80.00                | CY   | \$485.00      | \$38,800.00           |
| 24       | 617      | Compacted Aggregate (RAP)                                           | 400.00               | CY   | \$85.00       | \$34,000.00           |
| 25       | 617      | Compacted Aggregate (304 Limestone)                                 | 40.00                | CY   | \$100.00      | \$4,000.00            |
| 26       | 626      | Barrier Reflectors, Type 3 Bidirectional                            | 24.00                | EACH | \$12.50       | \$300.00              |
| 27       | 642      | Edge Line, 4", Type 1                                               | 7.20                 | MILE | \$900.00      | \$6,480.00            |
| 28       | 642      | Center Line, Type 1                                                 | 3.60                 | MILE | \$1,125.00    | \$4,050.00            |
| 29       | 644      | Stop Line                                                           | 165.00               | FT   | \$18.00       | \$2,970.00            |
| 30       | 614      | Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car for Assistance              | 24.00                | HOUR | \$100.00      | \$2,400.00            |
| 31       | 614      | Work Zone Center Line, Class II, 740.06, Type 1                     | 11.00                | MILE | \$200.00      | \$2,200.00            |
| 32       | 614      | Maintaining Traffic                                                 | 1.00                 | LS   | \$23,900.00   | \$23,900.00           |
| 33       | 623      | Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying                            | 1.00                 | LS   | \$17,537.00   | \$17,537.00           |
| 34       | 624      | Mobilization                                                        | 1.00                 | LS   | \$14,000.00   | \$14,000.00           |
| 35       | SPEC     | Contract Performance Bond and Premium                               | 1.00                 | LS   | \$9,095.50    | \$9,095.50            |
| 36       | SPEC     | Mailbox Assembly, Removed and Reset                                 | 10.00                | EACH | \$185.00      | \$1,850.00            |
|          |          |                                                                     |                      |      | <b>TOTAL:</b> | <b>\$1,290,480.00</b> |

Ronyak Paving, Inc.  
14376 N Cheshire St.  
Burton, OH 44021